2
FEATURES & BENEFITS
HPS Titan N encapsulated transformers offer an innovative
design with technological improvements for industrial and
hazardous applications.
The transformer core and coil is completely encapsulated in
epoxy and silica, providing excellent protection from airborne
contaminants and prevents the ingress of moisture.

6
Data subject to change without notice.
HPS Titan Single Phase Part Number Guide
Family kVA Primary Voltage Secondary Voltage Winding Material/
Electrostatic Shield
Temp. Rise &
Insul. Class Enclosure
Q 0 0 5 L E K B 3
Family:
Q - Titan 1PH
kVA Rating: Winding Material:
C - Copper - 500VA
K - CU + Shield -  above 500VA
Temperature Rise & Insulation Class
B - 80°C1, 3
F - 115°C2
Enclosure:
3 - Type 3R*
4 - Type 4
6 - Type 4X (304SS)
7 - Type 4X (316SS)
5 - Type 12
Example
Primary Voltage:
1PH
L - 240x480
J - 347/380
P - 600
Y - 208/240/277
X - Export
Secondary Voltage:
1PH
E - 120/240
0.5 kVA
0.75 kVA
1.5 kVA
2 kVA
3 kVA
5 kVA
7.5 kVA
10 kVA
15 kVA
25 kVA
37.5 kVA
50 kVA
- C50
- C75
- 1C5
- 002
- 003
- 005
- 007
- 010
- 015
- 025
- 037
- 050
*Default options - ignore if all following characters are default values.
1 80oC rise is standard on units up to and including 1kVA (130oC insulation class, T3C temperature code)
2 115oC rise is standard on units 1.5kVA and above (180oC insulation class, T3C temperature code)
3 80oC rise is optional on units 1.5kVA and above (180oC insulation class, T3C temperature code)
Part Numbering Guide
HPS Titan N Three Phase Part Number Guide
Family Appl.
Type Generation Phase kVA Primary Voltage Secondary Voltage Winding Material/
Electrostatic Shield
Temp. Rise &
Insul. Class Frequency Enclosure
T N 2 A 0 0 4 5 K B K B 6 F
Family:
T - Titan
Type:
N - Hazardous Location
(North America Classification)
Generation:
2 - Current
Phase (Pri-Sec):
A - 3PH Delta-Wye-N
B - 3PH Wye-N-Delta
C - 3PH Delta-Delta/CT
D - 3PH Delta-Delta
kVA Rating: Winding Material:
K - CU + Shield
Temperature Rise & Insulation Class**
A - 80oC Rise (130oC Class)
B - 80oC Rise (180oC Class)
C - 95oC Rise (180oC Class)
F - 115oC Rise (180oC Class)
Frequency:
 5 - 50/60Hz
 6 - 60Hz*
Enclosure:
F - Type 4*2
G - Type 4X (304SS)
H - Type 4X (316SS)
Example
Primary Voltage:
3PH
K - 480D
P - 600D, 600Y
Q - 600D, 480D
H - 400D1
G - 380D1
Secondary Voltage:
3PH
B - 208Y/120
C - 230Y/133
D - 240D, 240Y/139,
      or 240D/120CT
G - 380Y/220
H - 400Y/231
K - 480Y/277
P - 600Y/347
2 kVA
3 kVA
6 kVA
9 kVA
15 kVA
30 kVA
45 kVA
75 kVA
112.5 kVA
150 kVA
- 0002
- 0003